\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMBALLAGE CONSEIL 2000 INC.	12/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCADES INOPAK, A DIVISION OF CASCADES CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	500, Lauzon	
City:	Drummondville (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J2B 2Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6851551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (418)640-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4186405942

Email: llangevin@ogilvyrenault.com
Correspondent Name: OGILVY RENAULT, LLP
Address Line 1: 500 Grande Allee Est

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Quebec, Quebec, CANADA G1R 2J7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sebastien Clark

Total Attachments: 2

source=8244-62US#page1.tif source=8244-62US#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0698

ANNEXE 1.2

Convention entre EMBALLAGE CONSEIL 2000 INC. et CASCADES INOPAK, UNE DIVISION DE CASCADES CANADA INC.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, EMBALLAGE CONSEIL 2000 INC., whose full post office address is 3725, Jean-de-Brébeuf, Drummondville (Québec) J2A 3K3 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention " container for coins or tokens" and more fully described in United States Patent No. US 6851551B2 issued on February 8, 2005 and;

WHEREAS, CASCADES INOPAK, A DIVISION OF CASCADES CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 500, Lauzon, Drummondville (Québec) J2B 2Z3 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patent related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid patent, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patents or applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, nonprovisional, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0699 The assignor further agrees without any payment by the assignee other than expenses incurred by the assignor, to communicate to the assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The assignor hereby grants to Ogilvy Renault, S.E.N.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has executed this assignment in Kingsay Falls, Province of Quebec, Canada, this 19 th day of december 2005.

EMBALLAGE 2000 CONSEIL INC.

Title: President

RECORDED: 02/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0700